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COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

NOVEMBER 19, 1996

November 19, 1996

The Carbon County Board of Commissioners met Tuesday, November 19, 1996 at 7:00 p.m., in Elk
Mountain with Commissioners Artlin Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming present, Artlin

Zeiger, Chairman,

The Commissioners listened to ideas from those people in attendance,

The following vouchers were reviewed and approved for payment:

Adams, Steve

Adirondack Direct

Ainslie, Jo Ann

Alco

Aman, Callia

American Planning Association
Amerigas Laramie

Amsterdam Printing

Atco International

B & S Industries

Bach Supply

Bach, Carol

Bank Card Center

Bi~-Rite Sporting Goods
Bi-Rite Professional

Big W Supplies

Blakeslee, Marjorie

Bob Barker Company

Bob's Computers

Boggs, Myrtle

Bonner, Barbara L.

Bowen, Jennifer

Brad's Welding & Machine
Brownell, Melissa A,

Build Rite Lumber Supply
Busey, Sharalee

Butane Power & Equipment

C & M Auto Parts

C & M Auto Parts

Carbon Power & Light, Incorporated
Cardwell, Sharon

Casper Truck Center, Incorporated
Casson, Karen L,

Centa, Susie R,

Chatsworth Medical Supply
Childrens Clinic, The
Childress Electric, Incorporated
City Market, Incorporated #12
Clark, Lana D,

Collamer, Sonja

Collins, Cindy E,

Conoco, Incorporated
Casson, Nick

Consumer Gas

Corporate Express

Craig, Marjorie N,
Craighead, Rosemary

Curry, Katherine A.

Custom Builders

Dallin Motors, Incorporated
Davis, Shirley A.

Day, Dave

Dive Rescue International
Dixon, Town of

Dreyfuss Hunt Incorporated
Drive Train Industries
Dunmire, Mary Alyce

E & H Industrial Supply
Eagle Uniform Supply

East, Michael

Elk Mountain Texaco

Ellis, Patricia

Ellis, William

Engstrom, J DDS

Erickson, Roberta M,
Evergreen Disposal Services
Executive Group, The
Extraditions International
Federal Extradition

Elk Mountain, Town of

Planning
Clerk
Elections
Extension
Elections
Planning

Road & Bridge
County Administration
Road & Bridge
Sheriff

Road & Bridge
Elections
Sheriff
Sheriff
Grants/Jail
Courthouse
Elections
Jail

Road & Bridge
Elections
Elections
Elections

Sheriff/Fire Department

Elections
Various
Public Health

Some of the people want
more fire protection, Another man stated he wanted to see more money spent on road repairs for
a certain road and if not just abandon the project.

Road & Bridge/Fire Department

Various

Various

Various
Elections
Grants
Elections
Elections
Public Health
Grants
Courthouse
Various
Elections
Elections
Elections

Road & Bridge
Emergency Services
Various
Various
Elections
Elections
Elections
Senior Services
Sheriff
Elections
Carbon Building
Sheriff

Road & Bridge
County Administration
Fire Department
Elections

Fire Department
Road & Bridge
Elections
Sheriff
Elections
Planning

Grants
Elections
Senior Services
County Administration
Sheriff

Sheriff

Road & Bridge

20.70
419,22
11.00
9.99
5.00
95,00
944,80
118.77
158.20
123.28
1,252.66
21.52
17.01
57.04
114,18
351.28
5.00
64.29
470.00
5.00
11.00
11.00
66.91
27.10
527.78
152,49
536.95
146,35
56,80
1,118,19
21.58
3,827.61
11.00
50.96
190.44
42.00
67.00
439,81
31.00
11.00
29.40
18.60
44,39
980.40
337.02
11.00
11.00
11,00
1,612,00
90.70
5.00
3,303.75
55.00
31.50
88.28
74.59
11.00
67.16
75.56
5.00
31.50
29.40
27,60
208.00
36.00
40.00
1,200.00
123.75
472.00
81.18
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Fisher, Richard

Fleming, Linda L.

Forbes, Madaline

Forney, Joan

Forsberg, Shirley

France Flying Service
Gabelson, Vicki

Gases Plus

Global

Gomez, Patti J.

Hanna, Town of

Hasco Industrial Supply
Heller, Burla J.
Henderson, Mabel

Herold Iron Works

Hiser, Nila Rae

Hobbs, Debra A.

Hoem, Ardyce M.

Home & Building Fashions
Hopkins Medical Products
Howard Johnson

Howe, Susan

Hutton, Anna M,

IBM Corporation

J.H. Kaspar 0il Company
Jack's Body & Fender Repair
Jacobsen, Marie

Johnson, Dixie R,

Jones, Tamara

KN Energy, Incorporated
Kar Products

Kaspar 01l Company
Kelley, Joyce A,

Kelly 0il Company

Kilburn Tire Company
Kirsch, A.P., M.D.
Koeneke, Alice

Kortes, Kimberly

Kraft, Charlotte

Krysl, Rose

L & L Electric

La Costa

Lambertsen, Mary Belle
Lane, Doris J.

Laramie Physicians

Lasco, Janet .
Lawson Products, Incorporated
Leo Community

Loftice, Vicki

Lopez, Evangelina

Lucent Technologies
Martin, Dora

McArthur, Leslie
McGee-Murphy, Incorporated
McIlvaine, Robert & Betty
Medicine Bow, Town of
Meister, Bob

Merrill, Betty

Miller, Sandra

Moeller, Shirley
Montgomery Kone Incorporated
Moore, Ruth

Morrison, Lois

Mosby-Year Book

Moulder, Delcy

Nan-Map Center

National Battery Sales
National Business

Neutron Industries, Incorporated
Nulle, Linda

Nutrition Action

Orchard, Carol

Ortega, Frances

Outlaw Tire & Service
P.T.I. Communications
Pacific Power & Light Company
Pamida, Incorporated
Parr, Margaret R,

Payton, Lila Lee

Pearson, Dora

Pedersen Planning

Penman, Peggy

Perry, Mary

Peterson Equipment Company
Peterson, Marie
Petersen's Service Yard
Peterson, Joyce

Peterson, Pamela

Pierson, Lovina

Planning
Commissioners : y
Elections

Elections

Elections

Fire Department
Elections

Road & Bridge/Fire Department

Clerk/Elections
Elections
Road & Bridge
Road & Bridge
Elections
Elections
Road & Bridge
Electtons
Elections
Elections
Grants

Public Health
Road & Bridge
Elections
Elections
Data

Various

Road & Bridge
Elections
Elections
Elections
Various

Road & Bridge
Fire Department
Elections
Sheriff
Various

Jail
Elections
Elections
Elections
Elections
Road & Bridge
Road & Bridge
Elections
Elections
Grants
Elections
Road & Bridge
Elections
Elections
Elections
Radio Maintenance
Elections
Elections
Sheriff/Road & Bridge
Public Health
Building & Grounds
Road & Bridge
Elections
Elections
Elections
Various
Elections
Elections
Public Health
Elections
Road & Bridge
Road & Bridge
Clerk/Elections
Carbon Building
Elections
Public Health
Elections
Elections
Sheriff
Sheriff/Road & Bridge
Various
Sheriff
Elections
Elections
Elections
Planning
Elections
Elections
Sheriff
Elections
Elections
Elections
Elections
Elections
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27.60
119.94
11,00
5.00
49.12
17.12
5.00
285.16
264.73
11.00
42.63
155.73
5.00
11,00
115.00
14.22
36.70
16.52
1,000.00
77.95
130.06
20.00
57.40
536.18
5,082.71
774.00
5.00
22.90
11.00
985.86
133.73
507,30
5.00
36.68
4,838,69
1,200.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
5.00
595.20
114,60
5.00
11.00
102.00
11.00
29.57
15.00
11.00
5.00
429,60
11.00
5,00
67.71
350.00
98.00
40.00
11.00
11.00
'5.00
2,513.69
16.00
5,00
24 .87
5.00
94,50
105.55
1,190.00
187.49
5.00
10,00
11.00
5.00
223.16
110.31
3,068.92
39,84
11,00
11.00
50.96
4,845.00
5.00
11.00
252,90
5.00
14.38
5.00
11,00
18.76
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Pitney Bowes Incorporated
Plainsman Printing & Supply
Platte Valley Automotive
Poudre Valley

Presbyterian Church

Quality Landscape

R.G. Raymer Construction
Rasmusson Furniture

Rawlins Automotive

Rawlins Diagnostic

Rawlins Fire Extinguisher
Rawlins Newspapers, Incorporated
Rawlins Veterinary Clinic
Reliable Corporation, The
Richardson, Judy

Riverton Tire & 0il

Rocky Mountain Computer Services
Ross, Rubyalice

Ryan Electronics

Sanborn, Judith

Saratoga Auto Parts, Incorporated
Saratoga Sun

Saulino, Dorothy

Savery Store

Sew News

Shea, Dixie

Sheehan, Reba

Shepard's

Shepherd, Jean

Sherwood, Denise L.

Shively Hardware

Sims, Pat

Skyline Motors, Incorporated
Small Towns Institute
Smyth, Alicia

Snap-On Tools

Square Shooters Eating House
Standard Register

Sweet, Jeffrey C. DDS/PC
TJ's Auto Repair

T & M Service

T & T Plumbing & Service
Taylor, Madge

Team Laboratory Chemical
Terry's Towing Service
Tesco Williamsen

Trading Post

Trans Equipment & Supply
Truck And Industrial

True Value of Rawlins

USLP

U.S. Government Printing
U.S. West Communications
Union Telephone Company
Valley 0il Company

Valley Waste Management
Viewfinder, The

Viking Office Products
Ward, Susann

Wear Parts

West, June E,

Western Mobile Northern
Wilson's Self Service
Wimpenny, Robert G, D,D,S.
Wyoming Paper Supply
Wyoming Peace Officers Association
Wyoming Senior Citizens, Incorporated
Wyoming State Forestry
Wyoming State Penitentiary
Young, Charles MD

Zeiger, Artlin

SEVERANCE TAX

Noyes Health Care Center

Carbon County Predatory Animal
Control Board

Baggs EMT's

BONDS

Darla G, Mitts
Trustee

Clyde 0. Seymour
Trustee

Corinne Fisher
Trustee
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County Administration
Clerk of Court

Road & Bridge

Grants

Elections

Building & Grounds

Grants

Courthouse

Various

Jail

Fire Department

County Administration
Sheriff

Clerk

Elections

Road & Bridge

County Administration
Elections

Radio Maintenance
Elections

Road & Bridge

Various

Elections

Sheriff

Extension

Elections

Elections

Sheriff

Elections

Elections

Road & Bridge/Building & Grounds
Elections

Road & Bridge
Planning
Elections

Road & Bridge
County Administration
County Administration
Grants

Sheriff

Sheriff

Senior Services
Elections

Road & Bridge
Grants/Fire Department
Grants

Sheriff

Road & Bridge
Road & Bridge
Various

Jail

Planning
Various
Sheriff/Planning
Sheriff/Road & Bridge
Senior Services
Sheriff

Various
Elections

Road & Bridge
Elections

Road & Bridge
Road & Bridge
Grants

Jail

Sheriff
Assessor

Fire Department
Jail

Grants
Commissioners

Health

Community Service
Health

Medicine Bow Rural Health Care District
October 1, 1996 to October 1, 1997

Medicine Bow Rural Health Care District
October 1, 1996 to October 1, 1997

Medicine Bow Rural Health Care District
August 22, 1996 to August 22, 1997

206.25
294.70
171.47
41.36
418.00
60.00
4,270.50
507,91
166.58
65.00
525.00
231.63
38,59
125.93
5.00
116.80
140.00
18.76
122.00
5,00
373.61
208.50
5.00
21.17
19.97
11.00
53.00
796.44
11.00
11.00
162.71
11.00
21.69
40.00
5.00
20.80
30.77
280.35
302.00
192.00
197.14
57.00
5.00
1,778,.05
1,935.25
3,009.10
7.00
30.00
108.63
49,46
204.74
21.00
4,173.96
184.32
543.27
65.00
75.60
632,26
5.00
85.83
11.00
487.50
746,18
200.00
9.70
5.00
5.00
880.52
1,809.50
72.00
71.71

10,000,00

625.00
950.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00
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November 19, 1996

ABATEMENTS

Baker, Ronald & Eloise Erroneous Assessment 21,02
Garrett, James E. & Janice Erroneous Assessment 139.82
ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, a motion was made by Graalman, seconded by Fleming, and carried
to adjourn., The next regular meeting of the Carbon County Commissioners is scheduled for 9:00 a.m,
December 3, 1996 in the Commissioner Meeting Room of the Courthouse, 415 West Pine, Rawlins, Wy,

/ /
Attest: f ’
4////()/%/2'—11 Ll ~

William E. Harshman, County Clerk




