

November 19, 1996

COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

NOVEMBER 19, 1996

The Carbon County Board of Commissioners met Tuesday, November 19, 1996 at 7:00 p.m. in Elk Mountain with Commissioners Artlin Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming present. Artlin Zeiger, Chairman.

The Commissioners listened to ideas from those people in attendance. Some of the people want more fire protection. Another man stated he wanted to see more money spent on road repairs for a certain road and if not just abandon the project.

The following vouchers were reviewed and approved for payment:

Adams, Steve	Planning	20.70
Adirondack Direct	Clerk	419.22
Ainslie, Jo Ann	Elections	11.00
Alco	Extension	9.99
Aman, Callia	Elections	5.00
American Planning Association	Planning	95.00
Amerigas Laramie	Road & Bridge	944.80
Amsterdam Printing	County Administration	118.77
Atco International	Road & Bridge	158.20
B & S Industries	Sheriff	123.28
Bach Supply	Road & Bridge	1,252.66
Bach, Carol	Elections	21.52
Bank Card Center	Sheriff	17.01
Bi-Rite Sporting Goods	Sheriff	57.04
Bi-Rite Professional	Grants/Jail	114.18
Big W Supplies	Courthouse	351.28
Blakeslee, Marjorie	Elections	5.00
Bob Barker Company	Jail	64.29
Bob's Computers	Road & Bridge	470.00
Boggs, Myrtle	Elections	5.00
Bonner, Barbara L.	Elections	11.00
Bowen, Jennifer	Elections	11.00
Brad's Welding & Machine	Sheriff/Fire Department	66.91
Brownell, Melissa A.	Elections	27.10
Build Rite Lumber Supply	Various	527.78
Busey, Sharalee	Public Health	152.49
Butane Power & Equipment	Road & Bridge/Fire Department	536.95
C & M Auto Parts	Various	146.35
C & M Auto Parts	Various	56.80
Carbon Power & Light, Incorporated	Various	1,118.19
Cardwell, Sharon	Elections	21.58
Casper Truck Center, Incorporated	Grants	3,827.61
Casson, Karen L.	Elections	11.00
Centa, Susie R.	Elections	50.96
Chatsworth Medical Supply	Public Health	190.44
Childrens Clinic, The	Grants	42.00
Childress Electric, Incorporated	Courthouse	67.00
City Market, Incorporated #12	Various	439.81
Clark, Lana D.	Elections	31.00
Collamer, Sonja	Elections	11.00
Collins, Cindy E.	Elections	29.40
Conoco, Incorporated	Road & Bridge	18.60
Casson, Nick	Emergency Services	44.39
Consumer Gas	Various	980.40
Corporate Express	Various	337.02
Craig, Marjorie N.	Elections	11.00
Craighead, Rosemary	Elections	11.00
Curry, Katherine A.	Elections	11.00
Custom Builders	Senior Services	1,612.00
Dallin Motors, Incorporated	Sheriff	90.70
Davis, Shirley A.	Elections	5.00
Day, Dave	Carbon Building	3,303.75
Dive Rescue International	Sheriff	55.00
Dixon, Town of	Road & Bridge	31.50
Dreyfuss Hunt Incorporated	County Administration	88.28
Drive Train Industries	Fire Department	74.59
Dunmire, Mary Alyce	Elections	11.00
E & H Industrial Supply	Fire Department	67.16
Eagle Uniform Supply	Road & Bridge	75.56
East, Michael	Elections	5.00
Elk Mountain Texaco	Sheriff	31.50
Ellis, Patricia	Elections	29.40
Ellis, William	Planning	27.60
Engstrom, J DDS	Grants	208.00
Erickson, Roberta M.	Elections	36.00
Evergreen Disposal Services	Senior Services	40.00
Executive Group, The	County Administration	1,200.00
Extraditions International	Sheriff	123.75
Federal Extradition	Sheriff	472.00
Elk Mountain, Town of	Road & Bridge	81.18

November 19, 1996

Fisher, Richard	Planning	27.60
Fleming, Linda L.	Commissioners	119.94
Forbes, Madaline	Elections	11.00
Forney, Joan	Elections	5.00
Forsberg, Shirley	Elections	49.12
France Flying Service	Fire Department	17.12
Gabelson, Vicki	Elections	5.00
Gases Plus	Road & Bridge/Fire Department	285.16
Global	Clerk/Elections	264.73
Gomez, Patti J.	Elections	11.00
Hanna, Town of	Road & Bridge	42.63
Hasco Industrial Supply	Road & Bridge	155.73
Heller, Burla J.	Elections	5.00
Henderson, Mabel	Elections	11.00
Herold Iron Works	Road & Bridge	115.00
Hiser, Nila Rae	Elections	14.22
Hobbs, Debra A.	Elections	36.70
Hoem, Ardyce M.	Elections	16.52
Home & Building Fashions	Grants	1,000.00
Hopkins Medical Products	Public Health	77.95
Howard Johnson	Road & Bridge	130.06
Howe, Susan	Elections	20.00
Hutton, Anna M.	Elections	57.40
IBM Corporation	Data	536.18
J.H. Kaspar Oil Company	Various	5,082.71
Jack's Body & Fender Repair	Road & Bridge	774.00
Jacobsen, Marie	Elections	5.00
Johnson, Dixie R.	Elections	22.90
Jones, Tamara	Elections	11.00
KN Energy, Incorporated	Various	985.86
Kar Products	Road & Bridge	133.73
Kaspar Oil Company	Fire Department	507.30
Kelley, Joyce A.	Elections	5.00
Kelly Oil Company	Sheriff	36.68
Kilburn Tire Company	Various	4,838.69
Kirsch, A.P., M.D.	Jail	1,200.00
Koeneke, Alice	Elections	11.00
Kortes, Kimberly	Elections	11.00
Kraft, Charlotte	Elections	11.00
Krysl, Rose	Elections	5.00
L & L Electric	Road & Bridge	595.20
La Costa	Road & Bridge	114.60
Lambertsen, Mary Belle	Elections	5.00
Lane, Doris J.	Elections	11.00
Laramie Physicians	Grants	102.00
Lasco, Janet	Elections	11.00
Lawson Products, Incorporated	Road & Bridge	29.57
Leo Community	Elections	15.00
Loftice, Vicki	Elections	11.00
Lopez, Evangelina	Elections	5.00
Lucent Technologies	Radio Maintenance	429.60
Martin, Dora	Elections	11.00
McArthur, Leslie	Elections	5.00
McGee-Murphy, Incorporated	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	67.71
McIlvaine, Robert & Betty	Public Health	350.00
Medicine Bow, Town of	Building & Grounds	98.00
Meister, Bob	Road & Bridge	40.00
Merrill, Betty	Elections	11.00
Miller, Sandra	Elections	11.00
Moeller, Shirley	Elections	5.00
Montgomery Kone Incorporated	Various	2,513.69
Moore, Ruth	Elections	16.00
Morrison, Lois	Elections	5.00
Mosby-Year Book	Public Health	24.87
Moulder, Delcy	Elections	5.00
Nan-Map Center	Road & Bridge	94.50
National Battery Sales	Road & Bridge	105.55
National Business	Clerk/Elections	1,190.00
Neutron Industries, Incorporated	Carbon Building	187.49
Nulle, Linda	Elections	5.00
Nutrition Action	Public Health	10.00
Orchard, Carol	Elections	11.00
Ortega, Frances	Elections	5.00
Outlaw Tire & Service	Sheriff	223.16
P.T.I. Communications	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	110.31
Pacific Power & Light Company	Various	3,068.92
Pamida, Incorporated	Sheriff	39.84
Parr, Margaret R.	Elections	11.00
Payton, Lila Lee	Elections	11.00
Pearson, Dora	Elections	50.96
Pedersen Planning	Planning	4,845.00
Penman, Peggy	Elections	5.00
Perry, Mary	Elections	11.00
Peterson Equipment Company	Sheriff	252.90
Peterson, Marie	Elections	5.00
Petersen's Service Yard	Elections	14.38
Peterson, Joyce	Elections	5.00
Peterson, Pamela	Elections	11.00
Pierson, Lovina	Elections	18.76

November 19, 1996

Pitney Bowes Incorporated	County Administration	206.25
Plainsman Printing & Supply	Clerk of Court	294.70
Platte Valley Automotive	Road & Bridge	171.47
Poudre Valley	Grants	41.36
Presbyterian Church	Elections	418.00
Quality Landscape	Building & Grounds	60.00
R.G. Raymer Construction	Grants	4,270.50
Rasmussen Furniture	Courthouse	507.91
Rawlins Automotive	Various	166.58
Rawlins Diagnostic	Jail	65.00
Rawlins Fire Extinguisher	Fire Department	525.00
Rawlins Newspapers, Incorporated	County Administration	231.63
Rawlins Veterinary Clinic	Sheriff	38.59
Reliable Corporation, The	Clerk	125.93
Richardson, Judy	Elections	5.00
Riverton Tire & Oil	Road & Bridge	116.80
Rocky Mountain Computer Services	County Administration	140.00
Ross, Rubyalice	Elections	18.76
Ryan Electronics	Radio Maintenance	122.00
Sanborn, Judith	Elections	5.00
Saratoga Auto Parts, Incorporated	Road & Bridge	373.61
Saratoga Sun	Various	208.50
Saulino, Dorothy	Elections	5.00
Savery Store	Sheriff	21.17
Sew News	Extension	19.97
Shea, Dixie	Elections	11.00
Sheehan, Reba	Elections	53.00
Shepard's	Sheriff	796.44
Shepherd, Jean	Elections	11.00
Sherwood, Denise L.	Elections	11.00
Shively Hardware	Road & Bridge/Building & Grounds	162.71
Sims, Pat	Elections	11.00
Skyline Motors, Incorporated	Road & Bridge	21.69
Small Towns Institute	Planning	40.00
Smyth, Alicia	Elections	5.00
Snap-On Tools	Road & Bridge	20.80
Square Shooters Eating House	County Administration	30.77
Standard Register	County Administration	280.35
Sweet, Jeffrey C. DDS/PC	Grants	302.00
TJ's Auto Repair	Sheriff	192.00
T & M Service	Sheriff	197.14
T & T Plumbing & Service	Senior Services	57.00
Taylor, Madge	Elections	5.00
Team Laboratory Chemical	Road & Bridge	1,778.05
Terry's Towing Service	Grants/Fire Department	1,935.25
Tesco Williamsen	Grants	3,009.10
Trading Post	Sheriff	7.00
Trans Equipment & Supply	Road & Bridge	30.00
Truck And Industrial	Road & Bridge	108.63
True Value of Rawlins	Various	49.46
USLP	Jail	204.74
U.S. Government Printing	Planning	21.00
U.S. West Communications	Various	4,173.96
Union Telephone Company	Sheriff/Planning	184.32
Valley Oil Company	Sheriff/Road & Bridge	543.27
Valley Waste Management	Senior Services	65.00
Viewfinder, The	Sheriff	75.60
Viking Office Products	Various	632.26
Ward, Susann	Elections	5.00
Wear Parts	Road & Bridge	85.83
West, June E.	Elections	11.00
Western Mobile Northern	Road & Bridge	487.50
Wilson's Self Service	Road & Bridge	746.18
Wimpenny, Robert G. D.D.S.	Grants	200.00
Wyoming Paper Supply	Jail	9.70
Wyoming Peace Officers Association	Sheriff	5.00
Wyoming Senior Citizens, Incorporated	Assessor	5.00
Wyoming State Forestry	Fire Department	880.52
Wyoming State Penitentiary	Jail	1,809.50
Young, Charles MD	Grants	72.00
Zeiger, Artlin	Commissioners	71.71

SEVERANCE TAX

Noyes Health Care Center	Health	10,000.00
Carbon County Predatory Animal		
Control Board	Community Service	625.00
Baggs EMT's	Health	950.00

BONDS

Darla G. Mitts	Medicine Bow Rural Health Care District	5,000.00
Trustee	October 1, 1996 to October 1, 1997	
Clyde O. Seymour	Medicine Bow Rural Health Care District	5,000.00
Trustee	October 1, 1996 to October 1, 1997	
Corinne Fisher	Medicine Bow Rural Health Care District	5,000.00
Trustee	August 22, 1996 to August 22, 1997	

November 19, 1996

ABATEMENTS

Baker, Ronald & Eloise
Garrett, James E. & Janice

Erroneous Assessment
Erroneous Assessment

21.02
139.82

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, a motion was made by Graalman, seconded by Fleming, and carried to adjourn. The next regular meeting of the Carbon County Commissioners is scheduled for 9:00 a.m. December 3, 1996 in the Commissioner Meeting Room of the Courthouse, 415 West Pine, Rawlins, Wy.



Artlin Zeiger, Chairman

Attest:



W.E. Harshman

William E. Harshman, County Clerk